InformationServices@ncc.edu

INFORMATION SERVICES m\l

Nassau Community College

One Education Drive, Garden City, NY 11530-6793 NASSAU

Tel: 516.572.7501

AUGUST

13

19
SEPTEMBER
2

3

© o b

16
17
23

OCTOBER
2

3

5
8
11
12
25
26
27
28
29
NOVEMBER
1
5
7
11
12
19
26
27

28
29
30
DECEMBER
1
9
10
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
30

Tuesday
Monday

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Friday
Monday

Monday
Tuesday
Monday

Wednesday
Thursday

Saturday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday

Friday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Monday

COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
FALL=2024

Last day to waitlist online by 5:00 p.m.
Late registration fee begins

100% refund ends online by 11:59 p.m.
Labor Day - COLLEGE HOLIDAY - offices closed
Day, Evening, 1st half & Online classes begin
Late payment fee begins

1st half last day drop/add

Weekend classes begin

75% refund ends online by 11:59 p.m.

Last day drop/add

50% refund ends online by 11:59 p.m.

Late Start classes begin

25% refund ends online by 11:59 p.m.

Last day drop without a W grade online by 11:59 p.m.
Late Start last day drop/add

Evening classes do not meet (classes beginning AFTER 5:01 p.m.)
Immunization Records Submission Deadline

Rosh Hashanah - classes do not meet - COLLEGE HOLIDAY - offices closed
Tuition Payment Plan - second payment due

1st half last day automatic W

Evening Activity Hour: 8:30 p.m. class will not meet; all other classes follow regular schedule
Evening classes do not meet (classes beginning AFTER 5:01 p.m.)

Yom Kippur - classes do not meet

1st half ends

2nd half begins

2nd half last day drop/add

Deadline for Fall graduation application

Late start last day automatic W

1st half transcripts available

Tuition Payment Plan - third and final payment due

Last day automatic W

Veterans’ Day - classes do not meet; COLLEGE HOLIDAY - offices closed

DAY & EVENING classes meet on MONDAY schedule

Evening Activity Hour: 7:00 p.m. class will not meet; all other classes follow regular schedule
2nd half last day automatic W

DAY classes meet on a Thursday schedule

Evening classes do not meet (classes beginning AFTER 5:01 p.m.)

Thanksgiving - classes do not meet - COLLEGE HOLIDAY - offices closed
Thanksgiving Recess - classes do not meet - COLLEGE HOLIDAY - offices closed
Classes do not meet

Classes do not meet

All 3 credit Evening classes must be extended by 5 minutes for final exams
Evening Activity Hour: 5:30 p.m. class will not meet; all other classes follow regular schedule
Evening classes do not meet (classes beginning AFTER 5:01 p.m.)

All 3 credit Evening classes must be extended by 5 minutes for final exams
All 3 credit Evening classes must be extended by 5 minutes for final exams
All 3 credit Evening classes must be extended by 5 minutes for final exams
Evening classes end

Day, Late Start & Online classes end

2nd half & Weekend classes end

MW - Makeup Weekend - if necessary WEEKEND classes will meet
MD/ME Makeup - if necessary DAY & EVENING classes will meet

Day, 2nd half, Late Start, Online & Evening transcripts available

Stay connected update your NCCAlert on MyNCC Portal School closings/emergencies will be posted using the following:
Recorded messages: 516.572.7500; (FM) WHPC 90.3 (NCC Radio), WWSK 94.3, WALK 97.5, KJOY 98.3, B103 - 103.1;
(AM) WCBS 880, WINS 1010, WHLI 1100, WALK 1370; (TV) News 12 LI, WCBS Channel 2, WNBC Channel 4, TV 10/55;

(Internet) www.ncc.edu, www.facebook.com/nassaucommunitycollege, Instagram #NCC #nassaucommunitycollege 5/9/24



mailto:InformationServices@ncc.edu
http://www.ncc.edu/
http://www.facebook.com/nassaucommunitycolleg

