INFORMATION SERVICES

InformationServices@ncc.edu Nassau Community College One Education Drive, Garden City, NY 11530-6793 Tel: 516.572.7501



ACADEMIC CALENDAR FALL = 2024

AUGUST		
13	Tuesday	Last day to waitlist online by 5:00 p.m.
19	Monday	Late registration fee begins
SEPTEMBER		
2	Monday	100% refund ends online by 11:59 p.m.
2	Turandan	Labor Day - COLLEGE HOLIDAY - offices closed
3	Tuesday	Day, Evening, 1st half & Online classes begin
4	Wednesday	Late payment fee begins 1st half last day drop/add
6	Friday	Weekend classes begin
9	Monday	75% refund ends online by 11:59 p.m.
		Last day drop/add
16	Monday	50% refund ends online by 11:59 p.m.
17	Tuesday	Late Start classes begin
23	Monday	25% refund ends online by 11:59 p.m.
		Last day drop without a W grade online by 11:59 p.m.
		Late Start last day drop/add
OCTOBER		
2	Wednesday	Evening classes do not meet (classes beginning AFTER 5:01 p.m.)
2	Thursday	Immunization Records Submission Deadline
3	Thursday	Rosh Hashanah – classes do not meet – COLLEGE HOLIDAY – offices closed Tuition Payment Plan – second payment due
5	Saturday	1st half last day automatic W
8	Tuesday	Evening Activity Hour: 8:30 p.m. class will not meet; all other classes follow regular schedule
11	Friday	Evening classes do not meet (classes beginning AFTER 5:01 p.m.)
12	Saturday	Yom Kippur - classes do not meet
25	Friday	1st half ends
26	Saturday	2nd half begins
27	Sunday	2nd half last day drop/add
28	Monday	Deadline for Fall graduation application
29	Tuesday	Late start last day automatic W
NOVEMBER		
1	Friday	1st half transcripts available
5 7	Tuesday	Tuition Payment Plan – third and final payment due
1 11	Thursday Monday	Last day automatic W Veterans' Day - classes do not meet; COLLEGE HOLIDAY - offices closed
12	Tuesday	DAY & EVENING classes meet on MONDAY schedule
19	Tuesday	Evening Activity Hour: 7:00 p.m. class will not meet; all other classes follow regular schedule
26	Tuesday	2nd half last day automatic W
27	Wednesday	DAY classes meet on a Thursday schedule
	•	Evening classes do not meet (classes beginning AFTER 5:01 p.m.)
28	Thursday	Thanksgiving – classes do not meet – COLLEGE HOLIDAY – offices closed
29	Friday	Thanksgiving Recess – classes do not meet – COLLEGE HOLIDAY – offices closed
30	Saturday	Classes do not meet
DECEMBER	•	
1	Sunday	Classes do not meet
9	Monday	All 3 credit Evening classes must be extended by 5 minutes for final exams Evening Activity Hour: 5:30 p.m. class will not meet; all other classes follow regular schedule
10 16	Tuesday Monday	Evening Activity Hour. 5.50 p.m. class will not meet, all other classes follow regular scriedule Evening classes do not meet (classes beginning AFTER 5:01 p.m.)
17	Tuesday	All 3 credit Evening classes must be extended by 5 minutes for final exams
18	Wednesday	All 3 credit Evening classes must be extended by 5 minutes for final exams
19	Thursday	All 3 credit Evening classes must be extended by 5 minutes for final exams
-	 ,	Evening classes end
20	Friday	Day, Late Start & Online classes end
21	Saturday	2 nd half & Weekend classes end
22	Sunday	MW - Makeup Weekend - <u>if necessary</u> WEEKEND classes will meet
23	Monday	MD/ME Makeup – if necessary DAY & EVENING classes will meet
30	Monday	Day, 2nd half, Late Start, Online & Evening transcripts available